GLL Pool Testing Costings for

2017/18

Site
Andersonstown
Avoniel
Ballysillan

Falls

Grove

Shankill
Olympia
Whiterock

Time
(hrs)

Labour per hour
Mileage
Bottles

No of Pools
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APPENDIX 2

41.82
0.65
1.60

Labour

£
£
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41.82
41.82
41.82
31.37
41.82
31.37
41.82
41.82

Legionella Testing

Monthly Test

Mileage Bottles

£ 468 £ 480
£ 1.95 £ 320
£ 5.20 £ 160
£ 260 £ 160
£ 3.90 £ 320
£ 293 £ 480
£ 228 £ 480
£ 3.51 £ 1.60

Any re-tests or additional tests required will be charged at the same rates. If a Legionella test is requested
separately to the standard monthly pool test then this will incur the same labour and mileage charges as the pool

test.

Total

£ 51.30
£ 46.97
£ 48.62
£ 3557
£ 48.92
£ 39.09
£ 48.90
£ 46.93
£ 366.29

Costs to be reviewed and updated annually on 1st April. Costs for any new Pools opened in future to be agreed between BCC
and GLL prior to testing commencing.

£ 5420

Legionella Quarterly Test

Analysis
£ -
£ 54.20

Bottle

£ R
£ 160
£ -
£ -
£ R
£ 1.60
£ 160
£ -

55.80
55.80

167.40



