APPENDIX 2

£ 54.20

GLL Pool Testing Costings for 2017/18

> Labour per hour £ 41.82 Legionella Testing Mileage £ 0.65 Bottles £ 1.60

Site Andersonstown	Time (hrs)	Miles 7.2	No of Pools	Spa 0	Monthly Test							Legionella Quarterly Test					
					Labour	Mileage		Bottles		Total		Analysis		Bottle		Total	
					£ 41.82	£	4.68	£	4.80	£	51.30	£	-	£	-	£	-
Avoniel	1	3	1	1	£ 41.82	£	1.95	£	3.20	£	46.97	£	54.20	£	1.60	£	55.80
Ballysillan	1	8	1	0	£ 41.82	£	5.20	£	1.60	£	48.62	£	-	£	-	£	-
Falls	0.75	4	1	0	£ 31.37	£	2.60	£	1.60	£	35.57	£	-	£	-	£	-
Grove	1	6	2	0	£ 41.82	£	3.90	£	3.20	£	48.92	£	-	£	-	£	-
Shankill	0.75	4.5	2	1	£ 31.37	£	2.93	£	4.80	£	39.09	£	54.20	£	1.60	£	55.80
Olympia	1	3.5	2	1	£ 41.82	£	2.28	£	4.80	£	48.90	£	54.20	£	1.60	£	55.80
Whiterock	1	5.4	1	0	£ 41.82	£	3.51	£	1.60	£	46.93	£	-	£	-	£	-
										£	366.29		£ 167.40				

Any re-tests or additional tests required will be charged at the same rates. If a Legionella test is requested separately to the standard monthly pool test then this will incur the same labour and mileage charges as the pool test.

Costs to be reviewed and updated annually on 1st April. Costs for any new Pools opened in future to be agreed between BCC and GLL prior to testing commencing.